Parts Information:
EA LE Crane Industrial Premier 3tonne
Model No: WD302

g%x 6L
121314 /

o /

p
33

-
2

v a "\Q
1516 17 18 19

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

l 01284 757500 | .ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 10f 2 WD302 Issue 2 PL 26/07/18



EALE

Parts Information:
Crane Industrial Premier 3tonne

Model No: WD302

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description

1 MG-10/1131 0-Ring 31 EF-1200/1127 Ring

2 NC-31/1102 Ring 32 | ME-1501/1134 Seal (22x12.5x7)

3 NC-30/1105 Piston 33 | MG-2/C9 Safety Valve

4 ME12001/1134H Seal 34 | NC-30/1213 Wheel 245x54x25

5 Y-10/1114 Circlip 35 | NC-30/1190 Axle

6 W-22/135 0-Ring 36 | MB-34-B/1343 INT

7 ME-12001/1139 Filler Plug 37 | NLN10.S Nyloc Nut M10 Zinc (Single)
8 NC-30/2124 Washer 38 | EH-10/1742 Screw

9 TS-1.5/2096 Screw 39 | NC-30/1214 Wheel,Castor (198x18x51x240)
10 NS-1/1530 Washer 40 FWM20.S Flat Washer M20 Single

1 MG-2/1457 Filter 4 NC-30/1670 Bolt M20 x 40

12 PH-5/1125 Release 42 MI-10/1377 Retainer Ring

13 | SB-8.0 Steel Ball 8.0mm 43 | PH-15/1141 Axle

14 SB-5.6 Steel Ball 5.6mm 44 | NC-30/1155 Handle Bar

15 | SB-56 Steel Ball 5.6mm 45 | NC-30/1191 Bolt M24x130

16 ME-1501/1161 Spring 46 NLN22.S Nyloc Nut M22 Zinc Din 985 (Single)
17 | SB-8.0 Steel Ball 8.0mm 47 | PTF-1000/1194 Axle

18 ME-1501/1162 Spring 48 | MI-10/1377 Retainer Ring

19 | Y-2/160 Screw 49 | PH-15/M21 Axle
20 | MB-22-A/1286 E-Clip 5.3mm ID. 50 | MI-5/1159 R-Clip 4.8 x 3.2mm.

21 PH-5/1344 Axle 51 ME-1501/1286 Circlip

22 | T-2/m33 Seal 52 | NC-30/1314 Axle
23 MGG-500/1110 Pump Piston 53 NC-30/C50M Arm Extension

24 | PH-5/1M Joint 54 | NC-30/141 Axle
25 PH-5/1112 Handle Socket 55 MI-10/1377 Retainer Ring
26 BM-3-C21M Pumping Handle 56 NC-30/1407 Heavy Metal Collar

27 | B-3/1344 Axle 57 | NC-30/1166 Hook
28 FC-20/1103 Cover 58 RHC-30 Repair Kit
29 NC-30/1478 Pump Piston - RNC-30A Repair Kit (Mid 2012-Present) (NOT SHOWN)
30 | TR-2/1289 0-Ring - NC-30/C2 Hydraulic Unit (NOT SHOWN)

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | |ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 2 of 2

WD302 Issue 2 PL 26/07/18




